



\$~4.

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2022

MANISH AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Garg and Mr. Vivek,  
Advocates.

versus

APARNA SINGHAL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Murari Lal Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH**

**ORDER**

**01.05.2023**

%

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

**CM APPL. 45962/2022 (stay)**

This Court, vide order dated 27.10.2022, had stayed the operation of the impugned judgment, subject to the appellant depositing Rs. 19,13,455/-. Subsequently, vide order dated 05.12.2022, this Court permitted the appellant to deposit Rs. 13,00,000/- instead of Rs. 19,13,455/-. The appellant has deposited the said amount.

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he does not wish to file any reply to the present application.

In view of the same, the stay granted by this court on 27.10.2022 is made absolute.

The application stands disposed of.



**RFA 518/2022**

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the present appeal is connected with RFA 519/2022 which is fixed for hearing on 02.08.2023.

Registry is directed to list the present appeal on 02.08.2023 alongwith RFA 519/2022.

**GAURANG KANTH, J**

**MAY 01, 2023**

kd