



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2022

MANISH AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aashish Dutta, Advocate.

versus

APARNA SINGHAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Summit Kaushal and Mr. Murari
Lal Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

CM APPL. 41638/2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th October 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 6, 2025

ds