



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2022, CM APPL. 41638/2025

MANISH AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aashish Dutta and Ms. Shreya
Singh, Advocates.

versus

APARNA SINGHAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

10.11.2025

Though the reply and rejoinder to CM APPL. No. 41638/2025 are stated to have been filed on behalf of the parties, the same are lying under office objections.

The Registry is directed to take on record the reply and rejoinder filed on behalf of the parties.

Re-notify on 27th February 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025

V.Rawat