



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 518/2022

MANISH AGGARWALAppellant

Through: Mr. Aashish Dutta, Advocate.

versus

APARNA SINGHALRespondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **27.02.2026**

CM APPL. 41638/2025

1. Application under Order XXIII Rule 3 read with Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Respondent seeking disposal of the Appeal in terms of Settlement dated 04.11.2023 between the parties and release of Rs.32,00,000/- along with interest accrued from 05.11.2023 till realization of the aforesaid amount to the Respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant contested this Application and claimed that as per the Settlement, only Rs.32,00,000/- are to be paid and not the interest.
3. Parties are directed to appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List for arguments on 27.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/R